

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Province, City or Municipality: Lanao del Norte

Period Covered: 2017

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	555,730,201.00	232,426,911.88	11,769,156.58	0.00	0.00	244,196,068.46
TAX REVENUE	21,474,080.00	10,405,039.21	11,769,156.58	0.00	0.00	22,174,195.79
Real Property Tax	19,718,555.00	8,238,409.60	11,769,156.58	0.00	0.00	20,007,566.18
Tax on Business	688,741.00	1,451,972.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,451,972.00
Other Taxes	1,066,784.00	714,657.61	0.00	0.00	0.00	714,657.61
NON-TAX REVENUE	534,256,121.00	222,021,872.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	222,021,872.67
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	399,514.00	372,710.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	372,710.00
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	46,542,036.00	28,129,745.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,129,745.75
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	487,314,571.00	193,519,416.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	193,519,416.92
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,115,259,445.00	1,123,311,281.14	0.00	399,366,929.14	0.00	1,522,678,210.28
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,109,294,959.00	1,109,294,956.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,109,294,956.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	5,964,486.00	14,016,325.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,016,325.14
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	399,366,929.14	0.00	399,366,929.14
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,670,989,646.00	1,355,738,193.02	11,769,156.58	399,366,929.14	0.00	1,766,874,278.74
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,670,989,646.00	1,355,738,193.02	11,769,156.58	399,366,929.14	0.00	1,766,874,278.74
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)						
General Public Services	816,119,968.00	275,406,815.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	275,406,815.36
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	6,715,500.00	0.00	1,226,652.24	0.00	0.00	1,226,652.24

Health, Nutrition & Population Control	513,672,745.00	273,781,416.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	273,781,416.46
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	29,237,334.00	8,705,344.26	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,705,344.26
Economic Services	128,513,667.00	42,394,151.51	0.00	0.00	0.00	42,394,151.51
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,494,259,214.00	600,287,727.59	1,226,652.24	0.00	0.00	601,514,379.83
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	176,730,432.00	755,450,465.43	10,542,504.34	399,366,929.14	0.00	1,165,359,898.91
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	169,239,930.00	35,835,121.40	0.00	126,973,066.23	0.00	162,808,187.63
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	169,239,930.00	35,835,121.40	0.00	126,973,066.23	0.00	162,808,187.63
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	7,490,502.00	7,490,502.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,490,502.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	7,490,502.00	7,490,502.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,490,502.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	176,730,432.00	43,325,623.40	0.00	126,973,066.23	0.00	170,298,689.63
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	712,124,842.03	10,542,504.34	272,393,862.91	0.00	995,061,209.28
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,712,772,996.15	1,503,368,393.52	50,174,008.02	159,230,594.61	0.00	1,712,772,996.15
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	1,712,772,996.15	2,215,493,235.55	60,716,512.36	431,624,457.52	0.00	2,707,834,205.43
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	92,411,487.82	92,411,487.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	92,411,487.82
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	709,540,621.46	41,717,428.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	41,717,428.48
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	910,820,886.87	2,081,364,319.25	60,716,512.36	431,624,457.52	0.00	2,573,705,289.13

	GF	SEF	TF	TL	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,081,364,319.25	60,716,512.36	431,624,457.52	0.00	2,573,705,289.13
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations					
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	2,081,364,319.25	60,716,512.36	431,624,457.52	0.00	2,573,705,289.13
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00				

Certified correct:



MILDRED J. HINGCO

Provincial Treasurer